 4472
Three-port seat valves
with female threads,
ANSI class 250 (PN16)
 VXI44...
 VXI44...J
• Bronze UNS CA 844
• Female threaded to ISO 7-1

coils and similar terminal units. For closed loops only. Three-port valves VXI44...(J)
are designed for mixing applications.
To operate the valve, an actuator, delivering at least 300N of force is required.
• Hot water: max. 120 °C Media
• Chilled water: above 2 °C
• Water containing anti-freeze agents
Water should be treated as specified in VDI 2035 Recommendation
Operating pressure ANSI Class 250 (PN16)
HK1N4472en
01.2003
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
Type summary
Type DN kvs Sv ∆pvmax
 [mm] [m3/h]  [kPa]
VXI44.15-0.34 15 0.34 > 50 200
VXI44.15-0.54  0.54
VXI44.15-0.85  0.85
VXI44.15-1.37  1.37 > 100
VXI44.15-2.15  2.15
VXI44.20-3.44 20 3.44
VXI44.20-5.43  5.43
VXI44.25-8.6 25 8.6
Standard versions
with brass trim
Type DN kvs Sv ∆pvmax
 [mm] [m3/h]  [kPa]
VXI44.15-0.34J 15 0.34 > 50 400
VXI44.15-0.54J  0.54
VXI44.15-0.85J  0.85
VXI44.15-1.37J  1.37 > 100
VXI44.15-2.15J  2.15  300
VXI44.20-3.44J 20 3.44
VXI44.20-5.43J  5.43  250
VXI44.25-8.6J 25 8.6
Special versions
with stainless steel trim
DN Nominal diameter
kvs Flow rate in m3/h of water at 5 ... 30 °C through the valve at nominal stroke (100 %) and at a